REPORT OF THE TREASURER

BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

NOVEMBER, 2022

Beginning Cash Ending
Cash Receipts Cash Disbursements| Audit Adjs or Cash
FUNDS Balance this Month this Month redistributions Balance
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-101 ¥ 210533288 | % 4.151,262.05 | § 3,110,396.49 | § {47,958,00)|* | $  3,098,240.44
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 $ (296,362.26)] 556,533.34 | § 327,268.27 | § 47,958.00 $ (20,135,18)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 $ 399,675.02 3 399,675.02
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 3 71,365.81 $ 71,365.81
Bridges-Fund 61 $ 185,228.04 | $ 60,838.10{ $ 55,394.93 $ 180,671.21
Total Governmental Funds $ 2.465,239.50 | § 4,767,633.49 1 § 3,493,059.60 | § - $ 3,739,813.30
CAFETERIA $ 252,036.97 | § 65,022.54 | § 91,570.36 $ 225,489.15
$ -
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $26,080.02 | § 1,160,913.91 1 § 1,161,031,49 5 25,962.44
Payroll Agency $23,924.08 | $ 1,014,807.98 | § 1,022,487.52 $ 16,244.54
Flex Spending Account $ 11,757.88 $11,838.91 | $ 4,318,20 $ 19,278.67
Unemployment (SUB $ 137,985.78 | § 37520718 35,984,98 3 105,752.87
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 199,747.74 [ § 2,191,312.87 | § 2,223,822.19 $0.00 $ 167,238.42
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $  2917,024.21|%  7,023968.90 | § 5,808,452.24 $0.00f |$ 4,132,540.87
*Redistribution of funds befween funds 10 and 20
12/20/2022

Prepared and Submitted By: ﬂ@@wb

12/21/2022




GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION
NOVEMBER, 2022

Bank Name Lakeland Bank

Statement Date 11/30/2022

Fund/Funds General Account

Balance per Bank November 30, 2022 Checking $  4,204,838.21

Reconciling ltems

Additions:

Deposits in Transit 10.00
Other

Total Additions 10.00

Deductions:
Outstanding Checks 555,034.91

Totat Deductions 555,034.91
Nat Reconciling ltems $  (555,024.91)

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of $ 3,739,813.30
November 30, 2022

Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of $ 3,739,813.30
November 30, 2022

Reconciling Items
Additions:

Adj journal entry
Total Additions $0.00

Deductions:
Adj journal entry

Total Deductions $0.00
Net Reconciling ltems $0.00
Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of 0.00 $ 3,739,813.30

November 30, 2022




Balance as of October, 2022

Deposits

General Account

Cafeteria Reimbursement SCA Rnd 2
Returned Check

11/2 Trs fo Cafeferia

11/17 GoDaddy Dep in Transit Rec'd
PEA Payment deducted on bill list
Bridges grant deducted on bill list

SUB-TOTAL DEPQOSITS
Sub-Total
Disburse'ments

Bill List 10-40
Fund 81

Sub-Totat

BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILATION
GENERAL ACCOUNT

MONTH ENDED November, 2022

$

o h

2,465,239,50

4,514,789.35
(29,410.87)
(899.99)
(25.00)
(320.00)
283,420.00
80.00

4,767,633.49
7,232,872.99
3,437,664.76

55,394.93

3,493,068.69

12/21/2022

Bank Balance
Nov-22
Trs in transit

Quistanding Checks-General Fund

$ 4,294,838.21

3 10.00
$ 4,294,848.21

12/17/2018
2/25/2019
3/11/2019
312212021

5/9/2022
7/11/2022

10/14/2022

10/26/2022

10/26/2022
1117/2022
111712022
111712022

111282022

111282022

11/28/2022

11/282022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

1112812022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

1172812022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

1112812022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/28/2022

110758
111159
111267
114705
116409
116651
117001
117014
117038
117050
117093
117095
117100
117101
117102
117103
117104
117105
117108
117107
117108
117109
117110
M7111
117112
117113
117114
117115
117116
117117
117118
117119
117120
117121
117122
117123

$8.49
$114.00
$33.17
$100.00
$3,850.00
$100.00
$6,633.65
$175.00
$900.00
$850.00
$900.00
$325.00
$121.78
$500.00
$660.76
$4,354.00
$249.52
$0,142.74
$1,165.00
$358.00
$6,109.00
$5,115.00
$11,769.90
$998.18
$1,757.50
$4,611.47
$8,180.00
$1,559.56
$8,565.40
$2,056.97
$4,680.00
$1,314.04
$275.00
$54.50
$222.37
$204.63




12/21/2022

11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
1172872022
11/28/2022
1112812022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
114282022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
1112812022
1112872022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
114282022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
112812022
1112812022
1112872022
112872022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022

117124
117125
117126
17127
117128
1171289
117130
117131
117132
117133
117134
117135
117136
117137
117138
117138

117140

117141
117142
117143
117144
117145
117146
117147
117148
117149
117150
117151
117162
117163
117154
1171565
117156
117157
117158
117159
117180
117161
117162
117163
117164
117165
117166
117167
117168
117169
117170
117171
117172
117173
117174
117175
117176
147177
117179
117180
117182
117183

$368.00
$1,935.62
$79.00
$111,267.55
$440.00
$900.00
$6,948.50
$666.00
$2,864.63
$832.46
$20.95
$76.16
$7,650.00
$774.00
$316.07
$408.24
$184.94
$590.29
$592.80
$1,143.60
$12,750.00
$150.00
$40.62
$1,158.69
$128.68
$2,431.80
$24 603.68
$16,029.00
$129.81
$7,525.80
$103.51
$9,651.39
$603.96
$450.00
$90.00
$220.00
$90.00
$90.00
$120.00
$95.00
$15,740.00
$700.00
$68.00
$6,453.75
$9.75
$12,566.56
$217.67
$20.47
$8,192.99
$11,276.30
$408.00
$70.87
$1,218.57
$57.82
$1,535.97
$325.00
$86,040.00
$3,579.25



ENDING BALANCE

TOTAL OUTSTANDING

$

3,739,813.30

1212112022

11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
1112812022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022

117184
117185
117186
117187
17188
117189
117190
117191
117192
117193
117194
117195
117196
117197
Bd of Vendor

$4,337.13
$257.30
$2,047.00
$370.12
$1,018.00
$500.00
$1,505,12
$5,450.29
$2,500.00
$571.30
$9.20
$21,347.08
$134.00
$350.00
$62,977.04

$555,034.91

$3,739,813.30




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
CAFETERIA ACCOUNT
Balance 10/31/22

Receipts 11/22 - per statement

Total Receipts
Dishursements 11/22
Total Disbursements

Balance November 30, 2022

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: OfS checks
Balance November 30, 2022
OIS Checks and Wires

11/28/2022 600227
11/28/2022 Board of Vendor

Sub-totals
Total Qutstanding Checks

$
$

11/30/22
1,480.06
29,073.79

$30,553.85

NOVEMBER, 2022
$252,036.97

$65,022.54

($91,570.36)

$225,489.15

$256,043.00

($30,553.85)

$225,489.15

$30,563.85

$65,022.54

($91,570.36)




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
PAYROLL ACCOUNT NOVEMBER, 2022
Balance 10/31/22 $26,080.02
Receipts 11/22 $ 1,160,913.91 ({includes Interest of $10.44)
$ 1,160,913.91
Dishursements November P/R Summaries $ {1,160,966.52)
Interest ' ¥ (10.80)
DD Reversal deposited Oclober paid in November ¥ (54.17}
3 {1,164,031.49)
Balance November 30, 2022 $25,962.44
Beginning Balance $ 26,080.02
Bank Stmt Balance $ 26,231.05 Interestin 3 10.44
irterest out % {10.80)
DD Reversal pd November  $ (64.17)
Less: O/S checks 3 (268.61) $ 26,025.49
Addtl DD 11/45 $ (63.05)
Balance November 30, 2022 $25,962.44 $ 25,962.44
0/8 Checks and Wires 11/30/22
69683 $27.10
70368 5131122 $30.53
70371 b/31/22 $210.08

Total Outstanding $268.61




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENCY ACCOUNT

NOVEMBER, 2022

Balance 10/31/22

$23,924.08

Receipts 11/22 per bank statement

$ 1,014,807.98

Disbursemenis 11/22-per bill lists $ (865,339.49)
11/16 Bd Share DCRP $ (619.81)
11/15 Bd Share FICA/Med 3 {73,028.43)
11/30/22 Bd Share FICA/Med i {74,254.87)
11/30 Bd Share DCRP $ (646.42)
Voided 10/15/22 Refro Pens/Cl 3 139.36
1031 ALLSTATE Difference 3 0.02
10/31 AFLAC Difference $ {102.34)
11/8 Additional Flex Transfer $ {2,859.58)| *
11/23 Duplicate Flex Transfer 3 {2,858.59)| *
11/8 Duplicate SU} Transfer $ (957.47)| *
11/23 Duplicate SUI Transfer $ {809.98)| *
11/30 FLI Difference 3 0.02
11/30 DCRP Difference $ 0.01
Transfer interest 3 (12.03)
1115 Additional DCRP Deposlt $ 63.06
Total Disbursements $ (1,022,487.52)
Balance November 30, 2022 $16,244.54
Bank Stent Balance $ 23,235.95
Less; O/S checks § (6,991.41)
Balance November 30, 2022 $ 16,244.54
Tolal Bank Debits $ 1,021,618.53
03 Checks and Wires 11/30/22
4130/22 RETRO PERS § 4,248.85 0iS cks October $ (6,122.42)
4130422 RETRO PERS Cl 3 283.24 O/S cks November $ £,991.41
11/15/21 DCRP Difference $ 9.00
4/30/22 RETRO DCRP $ 17.42 Total Disbursements $ 1,022,487.62
11/30/22 VSP $ 880.84
11/30/22 AFLAC $ t,112.20
11/30/22 ALLSTATE $ 439.86
Total OIS $6,991.41




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT AGCOUNT . NOVEMBER, 2022
Batance 10/31/2022 $11,757.86
Receipts 11/22 5 11,838.91
$ 11,838.91
Dishursements 11/22. $ (4,318.20)
Balance November 30, 2022 $19,278.57
Bank Stmt Balance : $ 19,278.57

Less: OfS checks
Balance November 30, 2022 $19,278.67

OIS Checks and Wires 11130122




BOONTON BOARD CF EDUCATION
Boonton SUl Bank Rec
Balance 10/31/22

Receipts 11/22
interest

Disbursements 11/22

Balance November 30, 2022

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: OfS checks
Balance November 30, 2022

0/8 Checks and Wires 11/30/22
11/29/2022 $ 35,984.98

$ 35,984.98

NOVEMBER, 2022

$137,985.78
$ 3,734.86
$ 17.21
$ 3,752.07
$ (35,984.98)
$  (35,984.98)
$105,752.87

$ 141,737.85

$ (35,984.98)

$105,752.87

$ 35,984.98






